

Sessions Trial No.161 of 2018

Order. 38, Dt. 31-05-2022

Today is fixed for production.

Accused Ovi @ Avi @ Patka Paul is produced from the Correctional Home.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

No Advocate has yet been appointed by the accused Ovi @ Avi @ Patka Paul to defend him at this stage.

I think the accused person shall not appoint any Advocate.

I, therefore, think it reasonable to request the Ld. Secretary, D.L.S.A. Howrah, to be good enough to appoint a competent Advocate from the panel to defend the accused Ovi @ Avi @ Patka Paul.

To date (14.06.2022) for production and hearing on bail.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Ld. Secretary, D.L.S.A., Howrah requesting her to appoint a competent Advocate from the panel to defend the accused Ovi @ Avi @ Patka Paul .

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Howrah