

Sessions Trial Case No.161 of 2018

Order No.62,

Dated 19/01/2023,

Today is fixed for production, appearance and hearing.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present.

Out of five accused persons, one accused person, namely, Ovi @ Avi @ Patka Paul is produced from Presidency Correctional Home. Three accused persons, namely, Md. Arman, Sanjay Kr. Mishra @ Sanju and Md. Rabbani are produced from Howrah Correctional Home. They are remanded to J.C till the next date.

One vokalatnama has been filed on behalf of the accused Md. Arman. Let the same be kept with the record.

One bail petition on behalf of the accused Md. Arman is also filed. The bail petition is also kept with the record.

No hazira is filed on behalf of the accused, namely, Avijit Jha. On call, none appears for the said accused person.

Issue W.A against the accused, namely, Avijit Jha.

Fix 27/02/2023 for production, hearing of bail petitions and for E.R of W.A.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah(In-Charge).