

S. T Case No161 of 2018

Order No.68,

Dated : 03.04.2023

Today, the date is fixed for appearance and production.

Three accuseds on court bail are present, Two accused, namely, Md. Rabbani and Sanjay kumar Mishra are produced from P.C.H.

On perusal of the record it transpires that Md. Rabbani and Sanjay kumar Mishra have been granted bail, but they cannot enjoy the liberty of bail as they have failed to submit bail bonds.

One petition has been filed on behalf of the accused Abhijit Jha , prays for confirmation of the interim bail.

Prayer is considered and rejected.

Interim order of bail be extended till date.

Ld. Court is vacant. Ld. FTC-II is in-charge.

Ld. Officer-in-Charge is busy in his own file.

So, the case is adjourned till 08/06/2023 for appearance and production of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

