

S.T Case No.161 of 2018

Order No.69,

Dated : 08.06.2023

Today, the date is fixed for appearance and production of the accused persons and for consideration of charge.

Out of three accused persons on C.B, two accused persons, namely, Sanjay Kumar Mishra @ Sanju and Ovi @ Avi @ Patka are absent without steps and another accused person on C.B, namely, Md. Arman is present by filing hazira.

One resolution has been submitted by the local Bar Association with the observation, "The Members of our Association will not participate in any Judicial Proceedings on and from 07/06/2023 to 09/06/2023 ....." due to extreme heat wave.

Considering the above, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 22/06/2023 for appearance and production of the accused persons and for consideration of charge.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah