

S.T Case No.161 of 2018
CNR No. WBHW01-002591-2018

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 76,

Dated : 30.01.2024,

Today is fixed for production & appearance of the accused persons, consideration of charge and for supply of documents.

Out of five accused persons, one accused person, namely, Md. Rabbani is produced from J.C; he is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till the next date.

Out of other four accused persons, Md. Arman and Sanjay Kumar Mishra @ Sanju are present by filing two sets of hazira. Other two accused persons Arijit Jha on interim bail and Avi @ Patka Paul on C.B are absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

One petition is filed on behalf of the accused person, namely, Arijit Jha praying for extension of the order of interim bail on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present.

Ld. Advocates for the accuse persons are present.

Heard. Considered.

The interim bail of the accused person Arijit Jha is extended till the next date.

No witness turns up today.

Considering the above, prayer for time is hereby allowed.

Fix 19/02/2024 for production & appearance of the accused persons, consideration of charge and for supply of documents.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

