

S.T Case No.161 of 2018
CNR No. WBHW01-002591-2018

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 82,

Dated : 07.11.2024,

Today is fixed for production and appearance of the accused persons and E.R of W.As.

Out of five accused persons, one accused person, namely, Md. Rabbani is not produced today.

One intimation is received from the Superintendent of Howrah District Correctional Home vide letter No.4010/AB dated 07.11.2024 intimating that due to non-availability of police force, the accused Md. Rabbani cannot be produced.

Out of other four accused persons, Avijit Jha on interim bail is present by filing hazira. Out of other three accused persons, one accused person, namely, Abhi @ Patka on C.B is present by filing hazira.

No E.R has been received as of now with regard to rest two accused persons, namely, Md. Arman and Sanjay Kumar Mishra @ Sanju are absent without steps.

One petition is filed on behalf of the accused person, namely, Avijit Jha praying for extension of the order of interim bail on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present.

Ld. Advocates for the accuse persons are present.

Heard. Considered.

The interim bail of the accused person Avijit Jha is extended till the next date.

On perusal of the case record, it transpires that W.As against Md. Arman and Sanjay Kumar Mishra @ Sanju have not been issued as of now.

Hence, B.C-I (I/C) is directed to issue the same at once.

Considering the above, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Howrah District Correctional Home at once.

Fix 13/01/2025 for production and appearance of the accused persons and E.R of W.A.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

