

S.T Case No.161 of 2018
CNR No. WBHW01-002591-2018

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 85,

Dated : 06.03.2025,

Today is fixed for production and appearance of the accused persons and E.R of W.As.

Out of five accused persons, one accused person, namely, Md. Rabbani is produced before this Court. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till the next date.

Warrant of arrest against the accused, namely, Sanjay Kumar Mishra @ Sanju is returned on the ground that the said accused persons has already surrendered before this Court and got bail. Let the same be kept with the record.

Out of other four accused persons, two accused persons on interim bail, namely, Avijit Jha and Sanjay Kumar Mishra @ Sanju are present by filing two sets of hazira. Out of other two accused persons, one accused person, namely, Abhi @ Patka on C.B is present by filing hazira.

No E.R has been received as of now with regard to the rest accused person, namely, Md. Arman.

Two petitions have been filed by the two accused persons, namely, Avijit Jha and Sanjay Kumar Mishra @ Sanju separately praying for confirmation of their interim bail.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present.

Ld. Advocates for the accuse persons are present.

Now, the two petitions praying for confirmation of the interim bail are taken up for hearing.

Heard. Perused the petition and the case record. Considered.

The interim bail of the accused persons, namely, Avijit Jha and Sanjay Kumar Mishra @ Sanju is hereby confirmed.

Thus, the two petitions are disposed of.

Fix 16/06/2025 for production and appearance of the accused persons and E.R of W.A against the accused person, namely, Md. Arman.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

